HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 173 by Senator Adley

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 1, line 12, after "policy" insert "or contract"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 13, after "issuer" insert "or health maintenance organization"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 3, after "by the" delete "insurance" and on line 4, delete "provider" and
- 7 insert "health and accident insurer or health maintenance organization"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, line 5, after "including" change "claimant" to "claim"
- 10 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 2, line 8, after "all" delete "potential catastrophic"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 9, after "prognosis" insert "that will incur future claims over the amount
- of ten thousand dollars under the next policy period,"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, line 11, after "employee" insert "or dependent"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, line 12, after "policy" insert "or contract" and after "employee's" insert "or
- 19 **dependent's**"
- 20 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 21 On page 2, line 14, after "law." insert "All information released pursuant to this
- 22 Subsection shall strictly apply to federal law."
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 24 On page 2, between lines 14 and 15, insert the following:
- 25 "(3) The small or large group policyholder may only release the
- 26 <u>information pursuant to the Subsection to a producer of the small or large</u>
- 27 group policyholder who is a business associate pursuant to 45 CFR 160.101 et
- 28 <u>seq. The information provided to the small or large policyholder pursuant to</u>
- 29 <u>this Subsection shall be considered proprietary and cannot be requested by a</u>
- producer, health and accident insurer, or health maintenance organization."

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 2 On page 2, at the beginning of line 15, change "(3)" to "(4)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 4 On page 2, line 16, after "<u>to</u>" delete the comma "<u>.</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 6 On page 2, after line 18, insert the following:
- 7 "(5) The provisions of this Subsection shall not apply to dental insurance."